

## Procedure Code Denials

### Attention Wyoming Medicaid Providers:

On December 30, 2024, an issue was identified with procedure codes (CPT Codes) being ended on September 30, 2024. This end date caused erroneous denials to post on claims. The procedure codes that were impacted are varied.

The denied claim lines will appear on this week's remittance advice and providers will see the Medicaid specific error code:

- 1144 – Procedure or revenue code not covered nationally on date of service.

Claims that are identified to have this issue will be reprocessed for correct payment the week of January 6, 2025. There is no action for providers to take due to this being a known issue.

**Note:** Professional type claims may show a "paid" status – however there will be a line denial.

For questions, providers can contact the Provider Services Call Center at 1-888-996-6223 from 7 am – 6 pm MST, Monday through Friday.

### Deployment Information

**Deployment Date:** January 2, 2025

**Audiences: All Providers except the following:**

Care Management Entity (CME)

Day Training, Developmentally Disabled Waiver Behavior Health (ABI, DDAW, DDCW, CMHW)

Long Term Waiver